
2025 FOOTBALL VICTORIA CUP COMPETITIONS CALENDAR 
MONTH Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

WEEKEND (Ending Sunday) 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 Term 1 Saturday 5 April 2025 - Sunday 20 April 2025

HOLIDAYS Term 2 Saturday 5 July 2025 - Sunday 20 July 2025

School Holidays Term 3 Saturday 20 September 2025 - Sunday 5 Octover 2025
Public Holidays AUD LD GF ES ANZ KB AFL MC CD Term 4 Saturday 20 December 2025 - Tuesday 27 January 2026

CUP COMPETITIONS PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Dockerty Cup/Australia Cup PR 1 PR 2 PR 3 PR 4 PR 5 PR 6 PR 7 P/O S/F FINAL LD Monday 10 March 2025

Nike FC Cup R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 QF S/F FINAL GF Friday 18 April 2025
ES Sunday 20 April 2025

ANZ Friday 25 April 2025
KB Monday 9 June 2025

AFL Saturday 27 September 2025
MC Tuesday 4 November 2025
CD Thursday 25 December 2025

KEY
QF Qualifying Final
S/F Semi-Final

FINAL Cup Final
PR Preliminary Round
P/O Play-Off
S/F Semi-Final

FINAL Cup Final


